CITY OF REDLANDS

MUNICIPAL UTILITIES &
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Water and Wastewater Service Rate Schedule

Water Effective JUIy 1, 2025 (Rates & Charges shown are bi-monthly)

Water Usage Rates

Water Service Charge

Building Water Usage & Rate:

First 16 units $1.61/100 cubic feet Meter Size & Charge:

17 — 27 units $1.90/100 cubic feet g;ﬁn meier i 431431'88

i i eter .
Over 27 units $2.85/100 cubic feet 17 Meter i 6681
11" Meter $ 119.96
2" Meter $ 177.10
— 3" Meter $ 305.97
Non-Building Water Usage & Rate: 4"  Meter $ 472.05
First 27 units $1.81/100 cubic feet gi’, II:’I/Ie’ger £1%8§f

27 uni 2.85/100 cubic feet eter .
Over 27 units $2.85/100 cubic fee 10" Meter $3036.30
12" Meter $3992.91

1 Unit = 100 cubic feet or 748 gallons * Prior agriculture irrigation rate customers are only charged the $4.59

customer service component of this charge.

| Fire Protection Water Service Charges

Fire Protection Water Usage Rate

Fire Protection or Fire Hydrant Water Usage & Rate:

Aluni > 85/100 cubic feet Meter Size & Charge:

units $2.85/100 cubic fee 2" Meter $ 12.05

. . ) 3" Meter $21.63

NOTE: Any use of fire protection water service for 4" Meter $ 38.14
any purpose other than verified fire protection system 6” Meter $ 97.39
testing or actual fire protection needs will be subject 8" Meter $199.61
to a $40.00 charge, plus the full non-fire protection 10” Meter $353.35
meter service charge and any applicable wastewater 12" Meter $566.44

charges at the prevailing rate.

Non-Potable Water Usage Rate | Non-Potable Water Service Charges

Non-Potable Water Usage Rate: Meter Size & Charge:

$ .99/100 cubic feet 3/4" Meter $ 13.81 3" Meter $ 95.50

- 1" Met 20.65 4" Mete 147.45
Conversion Customer Water Usage Rate: 115" Mgtg $ 37.29 6" Mete: §272.16
$.64/100 cubic feet 2" Meter § 55.16 8" Meter  $401.04

Wastewater (Sewer) Service Rates - Effective July 1, 2025

Residential Rate: Single Family Dwelling Unit  $72.65 Multiple-Family Dwelling Unit  $57.64

Non-Residential Rate:

Minimum Charge $57.64 Medium Strength II $5.68/100 cubic feet
Low Strength I $3.11/100 cubic feet Medium Strength III $6.33/100 cubic feet
Low Strength II $3.76/100 cubic feet High Strength I $6.98/100 cubic feet
Low Strength III $4.39/100 cubic feet High Strength II $7.62/100 cubic feet
Medium Strength I $5.04/100 cubic feet Large Volume User * $4.39/100 cubic feet

School Rate: Elementary $157.43/100 ADA

Secondary & High $262.38/100 ADA

* Large Volume Users are classified as users with greater than 25,000 gallons per day discharge.




Fire Hydrant Construction Water Service Rate and Charges

Water Usage Rate: 2.85/100 cubic feet
BI-Monthly Water Service Charge: $305.97
Fire Hydrant Construction Meter Pre-Payment: $1200.00

e Repairs to damaged fire hydrant construction meters will be charged at prevailing
time and material rates to repair the meter.

e Lost or stolen fire hydrant construction meters will be charged a $1,200.00 replacement charge.

Unauthorized Fire Hydrant Connection Charge: $150.00
(Plus estimated water usage charged at the prevailing potable water rate)

Septage Tank Dumping Rate - Effective July 1, 2025

Septage Tank Dumping: $.11/gallon $15.00 minimum
Establish New Municipal Services Account Charge (Will appear on first billing) $15.00
Request for Same Day Water Turn-On Service After 3:00 p.m. $26.00
After-Hours Request for Water Turn-On Service (Stand-By Call) $60.00
Meter Test Charge (Plus the cost to install a new meter based upon actual meter size— $40.00
Charge waived if meter is over-registering per AWWA Standards)

Failure to Notify Change of Ownership Charge $35.00
Obstructed Water Meter Resulting in an Estimated Read or Re-Read Trip Charge $15.00
Turn-off For Non-Payment of Municipal Services Account Charge $46.00
Broken Angle Meter Stop Charge $75.00
Broken Lock Charge $15.00
Remove Meter After Illegal Turn-On Charge $50.00
Remove Straight Connection Charge $75.00
Jumper Fee (for use on buildings under construction (pre-landscape)) $50.00
Cut Service at the Main Charge Time and Materials
Submittal to Collection Agency Charge 40% of Balance
Return Check or Electronic/Automatic Debit Charge $35.00
Check-By-Phone Charge $ 6.00

Late Charge — 10% of unpaid balance. Fee is calculated on each service component separately to arrive
at a total charge.

Pre-Payment— Shall be three times the cost of the estimated monthly service or $70.00, whichever is
greater. In the event your account is turned off for non-payment, a pre-payment may be required in order
to re-establish your services. The pre-payment amount shall be applied as a credit to the applicant’s ac-
count at the end of one year of satisfactory payment history (6 payments) or when the account is closed.




